
Day Start End Miles Cum. Miles Day Start End Miles Cum. Miles
02-Jan Tower Bridge, London Erith, London 19.5 19.5 20-Feb Helford, Cornwall Lizard, Cornwall 21 893.5
03-Jan Erith, London Cliffe, Kent 22 41.5 21-Feb Lizard, Cornwall Prussia Cove, Cornwall 19.5 913
04-Jan Cliffe, Kent Grain, Kent 21.5 63 22-Feb Prussia Cove, Cornwall Porthgwarra, Cornwall 20.5 933.5
05-Jan Grain, Kent Rochester (Bridge), Kent 17 80 23-Feb Porthgwarra, Cornwall Treen, (North) Cornwall 19 952.5
06-Jan Rochester (Bridge), Kent Lower Halstow, Kent 16 96 24-Feb Treen, (North) Cornwall Gwithian, Cornwall 19 971.5
07-Jan Lower Halstow, Kent Warden Point, Isle of Sheppey 23 119 25-Feb Gwithian, Cornwall Perranporth, Cornwall 19.5 991
08-Jan 0 119 26-Feb 0 991
09-Jan Warden Point, Isle of Sheppey Kemsley (Swale Way Bridge), Kent 18.5 137.5 27-Feb Perranporth, Cornwall Tregurrian, Cornwall 15.5 1006.5
10-Jan Kemsley (Swale Way Bridge), Kent Tankerton, Kent 24.5 162 28-Feb Tregurrian, Cornwall Padstow, Cornwall 20 1026.5
11-Jan Tankerton, Kent Kingsgate (Margate), Kent 19 181 01-Mar Padstow, Cornwall The Rumps, Cornwall 17 1043.5
12-Jan Kingsgate (Margate), Kent Deal, Kent 21.5 202.5 02-Mar The Rumps, Cornwall Trewethett Farm, Cornwall 17.5 1061
13-Jan Deal, Kent Sandgate, Kent 19 221.5 03-Mar Trewethett Farm, Cornwall Bude, Cornwall 19.5 1080.5
14-Jan Sandgate, Kent Rye, East Sussex 29 250.5 04-Mar Bude, Cornwall Clovelly, Devon 25 1105.5
15-Jan 0 250.5 05-Mar 0 1105.5
16-Jan Rye, East Sussex Cooden, East Sussex 20.5 271 06-Mar Clovelly, Devon West Appledore, Devon 15 1120.5
17-Jan Cooden, East Sussex Exceat, East Sussex 17.5 288.5 07-Mar West Appledore, Devon Braunton, Devon 18.5 1139
18-Jan Exceat, East Sussex Hove, West Sussex 18.5 307 08-Mar Braunton, Devon Ilfracombe, Devon 22.5 1161.5
19-Jan Hove, West Sussex Atherington, West Sussex 22 329 09-Mar Ilfracombe, Devon Lynmouth, Devon 19 1180.5
20-Jan Atherington, West Sussex Bracklesham, West Sussex 22.5 351.5 10-Mar Lynmouth, Devon Minehead, Somerset 21.5 1202
21-Jan Bracklesham, West Sussex Bosham, West Sussex 18.5 370 11-Mar Minehead, Somerset Combwich, Somerset 27.5 1229.5
22-Jan 0 370 12-Mar 0 1229.5
23-Jan Bosham, West Sussex Fleet, Hayling Island 21 391 13-Mar Combwich, Somerset Brean, Somerset 26.5 1256
24-Jan Fleet, Hayling Island Anchorage Park, Portsea Island 21 412 14-Mar Brean, Somerset Clevedon, Somerset 26 1282
25-Jan Anchorage Park, Portsea Island Bursledon, Hampshire 24.5 436.5 15-Mar Clevedon, Somerset Mathern, Wales 24 1306
26-Jan Bursledon, Hampshire Calshot, Hampshire 21 457.5 16-Mar Mathern, Wales Nash, Wales 20 1326
27-Jan Calshot, Hampshire Lymington, Hampshire 20 477.5 17-Mar Nash, Wales Penarth, Wales 21.5 1347.5
28-Jan Lymington, Hampshire Southbourne, Dorset 27 504.5 18-Mar Penarth, Wales Llantwit Major, Wales 22.5 1370
29-Jan 0 504.5 19-Mar 0 1370
30-Jan Southbourne, Dorset Worth Matravers, Dorset 21.5 526 20-Mar Llantwit Major, Wales Margam, Wales 22 1392
31-Jan Worth Matravers, Dorset Osmington Mills, Dorset 20 546 21-Mar Margam, Wales Swansea, Wales 14.5 1406.5
01-Feb Osmington Mills, Dorset Fleet, Dorset 25.5 571.5 22-Mar Swansea, Wales Port Eynon, Wales 21 1427.5
02-Feb Fleet, Dorset Seatown, Dorset 18 589.5 23-Mar Port Eynon, Wales Llanrhidian, Wales 21 1448.5
03-Feb Seatown, Dorset Branscombe, Devon 17.5 607 24-Mar Llanrhidian, Wales Pembrey Country Park, Wales 22.5 1471
04-Feb Branscombe, Devon Exmouth, Devon 19 626 25-Mar Pembrey Country Park, Wales Carmarthen, Wales 22 1493
05-Feb 0 626 26-Mar 0 1493
06-Feb Exmouth, Devon Dawlish, Devon 21 647 27-Mar Carmarthen, Wales Laugharne, Wales 21.5 1514.5
07-Feb Dawlish, Devon Goodrington, Devon 20.5 667.5 28-Mar Laugharne, Wales Tenby, Wales 20.5 1535
08-Feb Goodrington, Devon Stoke Fleming, Devon 19.5 687 29-Mar Tenby, Wales Freshwater West, Wales 28 1563
09-Feb Stoke Fleming, Devon Salcombe, Devon 18.5 705.5 30-Mar Freshwater West, Wales Pembroke, Wales 20.5 1583.5
10-Feb Salcombe, Devon Mothecombe, Devon 24.5 730 31-Mar Pembroke, Wales Dale, Wales 25.5 1609
11-Feb Mothecombe, Devon Wembury, Devon 20 750 01-Apr Dale, Wales Broad Haven, Wales 21 1630
12-Feb 0 750 02-Apr 0 1630
13-Feb Wembury, Devon Freathy, Cornwall 24 774 03-Apr Broad Haven, Wales Whitesands Bay, Wales 23.5 1653.5
14-Feb Freathy, Cornwall Polperro, Cornwall 16 790 04-Apr Whitesands Bay, Wales Strumble Head, Wales 23 1676.5
15-Feb Polperro, Cornwall Mevagissey, Cornwall 24.5 814.5 05-Apr Strumble Head, Wales Newport Sands, Wales 19 1695.5
16-Feb Mevagissey, Cornwall Portloe, Cornwall 12 826.5 06-Apr Newport Sands, Wales Foel-y-Mwnt, Wales 24.5 1720
17-Feb Portloe, Cornwall Falmouth, Cornwall 24.5 851 07-Apr Foel-y-Mwnt, Wales Ty Rhos, Wales 17 1737
18-Feb Falmouth, Cornwall Helford, Cornwall 21.5 872.5 08-Apr Ty Rhos, Wales Aberystwyth, Wales 25.5 1762.5
19-Feb 0 872.5 09-Apr 0 1762.5
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Day Start End Miles Cum. Miles Day Start End Miles Cum. Miles
10-Apr Aberystwyth, Wales Gwerniago Farm, Wales 26.5 1789 29-May Sandhead, Scotland Port Logan, Scotland 27.5 2762.5
11-Apr Gwerniago Farm, Wales Llywngwril, Wales 20 1809 30-May Port Logan, Scotland Killantringan Head, Scotland 16 2778.5
12-Apr Llywngwril, Wales Llandanwg, Wales 20 1829 31-May Killantringan Head, Scotland Stranraer, Scotland 23.5 2802
13-Apr Llandanwg, Wales Black Rock Sands, Wales 18.5 1847.5 01-Jun Stranraer, Scotland Ballantrae, Scotland 19 2821
14-Apr Black Rock Sands, Wales The Warren, Wales 22 1869.5 02-Jun Ballantrae, Scotland Maidens, Scotland 21.5 2842.5
15-Apr The Warren, Wales Aberdaron, Wales 19 1888.5 03-Jun Maidens, Scotland Prestwick, Scotland 19.5 2862
16-Apr 0 1888.5 04-Jun 0 2862
17-Apr Aberdaron, Wales Tudweiliog (Towyn), Wales 18 1906.5 05-Jun Prestwick, Scotland Portencross, Scotland 26 2888
18-Apr Tudweiliog (Towyn), Wales Pontllfyni, Wales 24 1930.5 06-Jun Portencross, Scotland Fort Matilda (Greenock), Scotland 25 2913
19-Apr Pontllfyni, Wales Menai Bridge, Wales 20 1950.5 07-Jun Fort Matilda (Greenock), Scotland Dumbarton, Scotland 21 2934
20-Apr Menai Bridge, Wales Malltraeth, Anglesey 24 1974.5 08-Jun Dumbarton, Scotland Kilcreggan, Scotland 29.5 2963.5
21-Apr Malltraeth, Anglesey Rhoscolyn, Anglesey 25.5 2000 09-Jun Kilcreggan, Scotland Mark Bothy, Scotland 28.5 2992
22-Apr Rhoscolyn, Anglesey Llanfachraeth, Anglesey 23.5 2023.5 10-Jun Mark Bothy, Scotland Carrick Castle, Scotland 12 3004
23-Apr 0 2023.5 11-Jun 0 3004
24-Apr Llanfachraeth, Anglesey Cemaes, Anglesey 18 2041.5 12-Jun Carrick Castle, Scotland Dunoon, Scotland 20 3024
25-Apr Cemaes, Anglesey Moelfre, Anglesey 22.5 2064 13-Jun Dunoon, Scotland Ardtaraig, Scotland 19.5 3043.5
26-Apr Moelfre, Anglesey Menai Bridge (Bangor), Wales 23.5 2087.5 14-Jun Ardtaraig, Scotland Carry Point, Scotland 17.5 3061
27-Apr Menai Bridge (Bangor), Wales Llandudno, Wales 21.5 2109 15-Jun Carry Point, Scotland Skipness, Scotland 21 3082
28-Apr Llandudno, Wales Prestatyn, Wales 26 2135 16-Jun Skipness, Scotland Carradale Bay, Scotland 17.5 3099.5
29-Apr Prestatyn, Wales Flint, Wales 18 2153 17-Jun Carradale Bay, Scotland Campbeltown, Scotland 14 3113.5
30-Apr 0 2153 18-Jun 0 3113.5
01-May Flint, Wales Heswall, Merseyside 16.5 2169.5 19-Jun Campbeltown, Scotland Dunaverty Bay, Scotland 19 3132.5
02-May Heswall, Merseyside Liverpool, Merseyside 16.5 2186 20-Jun Dunaverty Bay, Scotland Machrihanish, Scotland 20 3152.5
03-May Liverpool, Merseyside Southport, Merseyside 22 2208 21-Jun Machrihanish, Scotland Rhunahaorine Point, Scotland 19.5 3172
04-May Southport, Merseyside Walmer Bridge, Lancashire 20.5 2228.5 22-Jun Rhunahaorine Point, Scotland West Tarbert, Scotland 19 3191
05-May Walmer Bridge, Lancashire St Annes-on-the-Sea, Lancashire 24 2252.5 23-Jun West Tarbert, Scotland Port Ban, Scotland 16.5 3207.5
06-May St Annes-on-the-Sea, Lancashire Skippool, Lancashire 21.5 2274 24-Jun Port Ban, Scotland Castlesween, Scotland 20.5 3228
07-May 0 2274 25-Jun 0 3228
08-May Skippool, Lancashire Lancaster, Lancashire 27.5 2301.5 26-Jun Castlesween, Scotland Keillmore, Scotland 22.5 3250.5
09-May Lancaster, Lancashire Silverdale, Lancashire 23.5 2325 27-Jun Keillmore, Scotland Kilmartin, Scotland 19.5 3270
10-May Silverdale, Lancashire Kents Bank, Cumbria 27 2352 28-Jun Kilmartin, Scotland Melfort, Scotland 22 3292
11-May Kents Bank, Cumbria Rampside, Cumbria 23 2375 29-Jun Melfort, Scotland Clachan Bridge, Scotland 18.5 3310.5
12-May Rampside, Cumbria Askam-in-Furness, Cumbria 27.5 2402.5 30-Jun Clachan Bridge, Scotland Connel, Scotland 22.5 3333
13-May Askam-in-Furness, Cumbria Ravenglass, Cumbria 33.5 2436 01-Jul Connel, Scotland Port Appin, Scotland 21 3354
14-May 0 2436 02-Jul 0 3354
15-May Ravenglass, Cumbria Parton, Cumbria 22.5 2458.5 03-Jul Port Appin, Scotland Onich, Scotland 19.5 3373.5
16-May Parton, Cumbria Blitterlees, Cumbria 25.5 2484 04-Jul Onich, Scotland Fort William, Scotland 11 3384.5
17-May Blitterlees, Cumbria Bowness on Salway, Cumbria 26 2510 05-Jul Fort William, Scotland Fort William, Scotland 13 3397.5
18-May Bowness on Salway, Cumbria Rockcliffe, Cumbria 21.5 2531.5 06-Jul Fort William, Scotland Camusnagaul, Scotland 22 3419.5
19-May Rockcliffe, Cumbria Riddindyke, Scotland 24 2555.5 07-Jul Camusnagaul, Scotland Kingairloch, Scotland 26 3445.5
20-May Riddindyke, Scotland New Abbey, Scotland 26 2581.5 08-Jul Kingairloch, Scotland Leacraithnaich Bothy, Scotland 11.5 3457
21-May 0 2581.5 09-Jul 6 3463
22-May New Abbey, Scotland Palnackie, Scotland 31 2612.5 10-Jul Lochaline, Scotland Kinloch, Scotland 23.5 3486.5
23-May Palnackie, Scotland Seaward, Scotland 26.5 2639 11-Jul Kinloch, Scotland Strontian, Scotland 20 3506.5
24-May Seaward, Scotland Carsluith, Scotland 22.5 2661.5 12-Jul Strontian, Scotland Glenmore, Scotland 19 3525.5
25-May Carsluith, Scotland Kirkinner, Scotland 22 2683.5 13-Jul Glenmore, Scotland Kilchoan, Scotland 8.5 3534
26-May Kirkinner, Scotland Monreith, Scotland 26 2709.5 14-Jul Kilchoan, Scotland Cul na Croise, Scotland 25 3559
27-May Monreith, Scotland Sandhead, Scotland 25.5 2735 15-Jul Cul na Croise, Scotland Glenuig, Scotland 19 3578
28-May 0 2735 16-Jul 0 3578
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Day Start End Miles Cum. Miles Day Start End Miles Cum. Miles
17-Jul Glenuig, Scotland Peanmeanach Bothy, Scotland 13 3591 04-Sep Dunnet, Scotland Duncansby Head, Scotland 24.5 4457.5
18-Jul Peanmeanach Bothy, Scotland Mallaig, Scotland 21.5 3612.5 05-Sep Duncansby Head, Scotland Wick, Scotland 22 4479.5
19-Jul Mallaig, Scotland Sourlies Bothy, Scotland 15.5 3628 06-Sep Wick, Scotland Dunbeath, Scotland 24.5 4504
20-Jul Sourlies Bothy, Scotland Inverie, Scotland 9 3637 07-Sep Dunbeath, Scotland Crackaig, Scotland 20.5 4524.5
21-Jul Inverie, Scotland Kinloch Hourn, Scotland 15.5 3652.5 08-Sep Crackaig, Scotland Embo, Scotland 26 4550.5
22-Jul Kinloch Hourn, Scotland Glenelg, Scotland 19.5 3672 09-Sep Embo, Scotland Portmahomack, Scotland 21 4571.5
23-Jul 0 3672 10-Sep 7 4578.5
24-Jul Glenelg, Scotland Ardelve, Scotland 23 3695 11-Sep Portmahomack, Scotland Milton, Scotland 22.5 4601
25-Jul Ardelve, Scotland Kylerhea, Isle of Skye 17.5 3712.5 12-Sep Milton, Scotland Dingwall, Scotland 18.5 4619.5
26-Jul Kylerhea, Isle of Skye Achnacloich, Isle of Skye 23 3735.5 13-Sep Dingwall, Scotland Cromarty, Scotland 24.5 4644
27-Jul Achnacloich, Isle of Skye Torrin, Isle of Skye 21.5 3757 14-Sep Cromarty, Scotland North Kessock, Scotland 26 4670
28-Jul Torrin, Isle of Skye Camasunary Bothy, Isle of Skye 13.5 3770.5 15-Sep North Kessock, Scotland Nairn, Scotland 24.5 4694.5
29-Jul Camasunary Bothy, Isle of Skye Culnamean, Isle of Skye 10 3780.5 16-Sep Nairn, Scotland Findhorn, Scotland 23 4717.5
30-Jul 0 3780.5 17-Sep 0 4717.5
31-Jul Culnamean, Isle of Skye Carbost, Isle of Skye 20 3800.5 18-Sep Findhorn, Scotland Spey Bay, Scotland 27 4744.5

01-Aug Carbost, Isle of Skye Roskhill, Isle of Skye 22.5 3823 19-Sep Spey Bay, Scotland Inverboyndie, Scotland 26 4770.5
02-Aug Roskhill, Isle of Skye Borrodale, Isle of Skye 19.5 3842.5 20-Sep Inverboyndie, Scotland Rosehearty, Scotland 24 4794.5
03-Aug Borrodale, Isle of Skye Trumpan, Isle of Skye 25.5 3868 21-Sep Rosehearty, Scotland Peterhead, Scotland 25.5 4820
04-Aug Trumpan, Isle of Skye Skeabost, Isle of Skye 27.5 3895.5 22-Sep Peterhead, Scotland Newburgh, Scotland 23.5 4843.5
05-Aug Skeabost, Isle of Skye Flodigarry, Isle of Skye 27 3922.5 23-Sep Newburgh, Scotland Aberdeen, Scotland 15.5 4859
06-Aug 0 3922.5 24-Sep 0 4859
07-Aug Flodigarry, Isle of Skye Portree, Isle of Skye 24 3946.5 25-Sep Aberdeen, Scotland Catterline, Scotland 27 4886
08-Aug Portree, Isle of Skye Maol Ban, Isle of Skye 19 3965.5 26-Sep Catterline, Scotland Scurdie Ness, Scotland 23 4909
09-Aug Maol Ban, Isle of Skye Kyle of Lochalsh, Scotland 21.5 3987 27-Sep Scurdie Ness, Scotland Carnoustie, Scotland 23.5 4932.5
10-Aug Kyle of Lochalsh, Scotland Lochcarron, Scotland 23 4010 28-Sep Carnoustie, Scotland Leuchars, Scotland 24 4956.5
11-Aug Lochcarron, Scotland Uags, Scotland 21 4031 29-Sep Leuchars, Scotland Cellardyke, Scotland 23.5 4980
12-Aug Uags, Scotland Shieldaig, Scotland 31 4062 30-Sep Cellardyke, Scotland Kirkcaldy, Scotland 25.5 5005.5
13-Aug 0 4062 01-Oct 0 5005.5
14-Aug Shieldaig, Scotland Craig Bothy, Scotland 20.5 4082.5 02-Oct Kirkcaldy, Scotland Queensferry, Scotland 21.5 5027
15-Aug Craig Bothy, Scotland Gairloch, Scotland 20.5 4103 03-Oct Queensferry, Scotland Musselburgh, Scotland 20.5 5047.5
16-Aug Gairloch, Scotland Poolewe, Scotland 24 4127 04-Oct Musselburgh, Scotland North Berwick, Scotland 20.5 5068
17-Aug Poolewe, Scotland Laide, Scotland 16 4143 05-Oct North Berwick, Scotland Thorntonloch, Scotland 22 5090
18-Aug Laide, Scotland Dundonnell, Scotland 15 4158 06-Oct Thorntonloch, Scotland Eyemouth, Scotland 19 5109
19-Aug Dundonnell, Scotland Ullapool, Scotland 23 4181 07-Oct Eyemouth, Scotland Holy Island, Northumberland 25.5 5134.5
20-Aug 0 4181 08-Oct 3.5 5138
21-Aug Ullapool, Scotland Altandhu, Scotland 24 4205 09-Oct Holy Island, Northumberland Beadnell, Northumberland 20 5158
22-Aug Altandhu, Scotland Lochinver, Scotland 17.5 4222.5 10-Oct Beadnell, Northumberland Low Hauxley, Northumberland 25.5 5183.5
23-Aug Lochinver, Scotland Clashnessie, Scotland 19.5 4242 11-Oct Low Hauxley, Northumberland Blyth, Northumberland 23 5206.5
24-Aug Clashnessie, Scotland Scourie, Scotland 26.5 4268.5 12-Oct Blyth, Northumberland Whitburn, South Tyneside 23.5 5230
25-Aug Scourie, Scotland Strathchailleach Bothy, Scotland 27.5 4296 13-Oct Whitburn, South Tyneside Crimdon, County Durham 21.5 5251.5
26-Aug Strathchailleach Bothy, Scotland Kervaig Bothy, Scotland 11.5 4307.5 14-Oct Crimdon, County Durham Redcar, North Yorkshire 24.5 5276
27-Aug 0 4307.5 15-Oct 0 5276
28-Aug Kervaig Bothy, Scotland Durness, Scotland 23.5 4331 16-Oct Redcar, North Yorkshire Runswick Bay, North Yorkshire 17 5293
29-Aug Durness, Scotland Hope, Scotland 20 4351 17-Oct Runswick Bay, North Yorkshire Ravenscar, North Yorkshire 20.5 5313.5
30-Aug Hope, Scotland Tongue, Scotland 18 4369 18-Oct Ravenscar, North Yorkshire Filey, North Yorkshire 20.5 5334
31-Aug Tongue, Scotland Armadale, Scotland 22.5 4391.5 19-Oct Filey, North Yorkshire Wilsthorpe, East Riding of Yorkshire 21.5 5355.5
01-Sep Armadale, Scotland Reay, Scotland 18 4409.5 20-Oct Wilsthorpe, East Riding of Yorkshire Aldbrough, East Riding of Yorkshire 17.5 5373
02-Sep Reay, Scotland Dunnet, Scotland 23.5 4433 21-Oct Aldbrough, East Riding of Yorkshire Kilnsea, East Riding of Yorkshire 18.5 5391.5
03-Sep 0 4433 22-Oct 7.5 5399Rest day
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Day Start End Miles Cum. Miles
23-Oct Kilnsea, East Riding of Yorkshire Paull, East Riding of Yorkshire 21 5420
24-Oct Paull, East Riding of Yorkshire New Holland, Lincolnshire 20 5440
25-Oct New Holland, Lincolnshire Cleethorpes, Lincolnshire 24 5464
26-Oct Cleethorpes, Lincolnshire Mablethorpe, Lincolnshire 20.5 5484.5
27-Oct Mablethorpe, Lincolnshire Gibraltar Point, Lincolnshire 21 5505.5
28-Oct Gibraltar Point, Lincolnshire Boston, Lincolnshire 24 5529.5
29-Oct 0 5529.5
30-Oct Boston, Lincolnshire Sutton Bridge, Lincolnshire 29.5 5559
31-Oct Sutton Bridge, Lincolnshire Kings Lynn, Norfolk 16 5575
01-Nov Kings Lynn, Norfolk Old Hunstanton, Norfolk 18 5593
02-Nov Old Hunstanton, Norfolk Wells-next-the-Sea, Norfolk 20 5613
03-Nov Wells-next-the-Sea, Norfolk Sheringham, Norfolk 19.5 5632.5
04-Nov Sheringham, Norfolk Happisburgh, Norfolk 16.5 5649
05-Nov 0 5649
06-Nov Happisburgh, Norfolk Great Yarmouth, Norfolk 23.5 5672.5
07-Nov Great Yarmouth, Norfolk Southwold, Suffolk 22 5694.5
08-Nov Southwold, Suffolk Aldeburgh, Suffolk 17.5 5712
09-Nov Aldeburgh, Suffolk Chillesford, Suffolk 18.5 5730.5
10-Nov Chillesford, Suffolk Woodbridge, Suffolk 25 5755.5
11-Nov Woodbridge, Suffolk Felixstowe, Suffolk 15 5770.5
12-Nov 0 5770.5
13-Nov Felixstowe, Suffolk Shotley Gate, Suffolk 23.5 5794
14-Nov Shotley Gate, Suffolk Harwich, Essex 26.5 5820.5
15-Nov Harwich, Essex Walton on the Naze, Essex 21.5 5842
16-Nov Walton on the Naze, Essex Brightlingsea, Essex 23.5 5865.5
17-Nov Brightlingsea, Essex Fingringhoe, Essex 14 5879.5
18-Nov Fingringhoe, Essex West Mersea (pier), Essex 17.5 5897
19-Nov 0 5897
20-Nov West Mersea (pier), Essex Goldhanger, Essex 26.5 5923.5
21-Nov Goldhanger, Essex St Lawrence, Essex 24 5947.5
22-Nov St Lawrence, Essex Creeksea, Essex 24 5971.5
23-Nov Creeksea, Essex Hullbridge, Essex 21.5 5993
24-Nov Hullbridge, Essex Wallasea Island, Essex 21 6014
25-Nov Wallasea Island, Essex Southend-on-Sea, Essex 28 6042
26-Nov 0 6042
27-Nov Southend-on-Sea, Essex Canvey Island 16 6058
28-Nov Canvey Island Coalhouse, Essex 22 6080
29-Nov Coalhouse, Essex Creekmouth, London 21.5 6101.5
30-Nov Creekmouth, London Tower Bridge, London 16.5 6118
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